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2023 Senior Rally Cap Rally Cap Director Kim Krywulak kkrywulak@sasktel.net 306-539-4156
1 Lumsden BEARS Kerri Walker kerriwalker10@gmail.com 306-527-0970
2 Lumsden CUBS Jason Lang Langer-42@hotmail.com 306-529-6457

Head Coach Kyle Hope khope@pandh.ca 306-519-4836
3 Pense Lions Red Craig Young jmr.construction@sasktel.net 306-550-6477

Head Coach Marcus Macquarrie Pensebaseball@gmail.com 306-537-0474
4 Pense Lions White Matt Florek Pensebaseball@gmail.com 306-757-4063
5 South Shore Sabres Jeremy Forbes jeremy@waulttenmechanical.ca 306-533-0211

19 teams Regina 14 teams Kim Krywulak admin@baseballregina.com 306-775-2255
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2023 11U A 11U Director Jason O'Quinn j.oquinn@accesscomm.ca
1 Balcarres Broncs Curtis Geisler geislercm@sasktel.net 306-331-8087

Andy Methven methven_man@hotmail.com 306-541-5585
2 Holdfast Knights Kinnon Spencer kinnonspencer@hotmail.com 306-963-7771

Head Coach Cody Ermel cody.ermel@sasktel.net 306-638-7668
3 Indian Head Rockets Alysha Hoffart alysha_dickie@hotmail.com 306-539-2460

Head Coach Nathan Longeau nlongeau@hotmail.com 306-533-4959
4 Lumsden Cubs Jennifer Engen jenniferengen@hotmail.com 306-537-2965

Head Coach Raissa Berry raissaberry@gmail.com 306-570-8191
5 Milestone Flyers Shannon Garratt shannongarratt@icloud.com 306-529-6980

Head Coach Ariel Young Ariel.young10@hotmail.ca
6 Montmartre Mets Nicole Siwy bnsiwy@sasktel.net 306-424-7000

Head Coach Cole Warren colewarren@live.ca 306-459-7979
dudesweet7@hotmail.com

7 Quad Town Steelers Kyle Lockert QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-531-6549
Coordintaor Sandra Gaetz QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-536-0586
Team Manager & AC Wade Leier wadeleier@hotmail.com 306-529-9403
11U A Head Coach Justin Aspelieter j_farm40@hotmail.com 306-537-1377



8 Regina Blue Jays Chris Carruthers Chris.carruthers87@gmail.com

9 Regina Buffalos Elishia Larwood Elishialarwood@hotmail.com 306-596-9276
Head Coach Jeff Hine jeff@elitetrenching.ca

10 Regina Expos Travis Gansauge travis.gansauge@gmail.com 306-690-7416
11 Regina Giants Billie-Jo Morrissette Billie-Jo.Morrissette@health.gov.sk.ca

Head Coach Braden Konschuh bkonschuh@hotmail.com
12 Regina Pirates Kelsie Neilson kelsieneilson@hotmail.ca  

Head Coach Nathan Wilhelm nathanwcsi@icloud.com 306-461-9970
13 Regina Ravens Kim Krywulak kkrywulak@sasktel.net 306-536-4156

Head Coach Chance Duperreault cduperreault@hotmail.ca 306-537-1931
14 Regina White Sox Mike Rodger innovativeelectric@gmail.com

Manager Desiree McKee desireemckee@hotmail.com
15 Southey Eagles Melanie Hart meldawsak@hotmail.com 306-718-8009

Head Coach Cory Hart hartcory9@hotmail.com 306-726-7755
16 White Butte Broncos Black Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net 306-537-8373

Head Coach Cody Grado cgrado@haztech.com
17 White Butte Broncos Blue Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net 306-537-8373

Head Coach Cory Unser unserc07@gmail.com
18 White Butte Broncos White Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net 306-537-8373

Head Coach Katrina Swan Kswan@reginapolice.ca

2023 11U AA 11U Director Jason O'Quinn j.oquinn@accesscomm.ca
1 Balcarres Broncs Curtis Geisler geislercm@sasktel.net 306-331-8087
2 Davidson Cardinals Liza Dahl lizajdahl@gmail.com 306-561-7783

Head Coach Byron Dahl byron.dahl@westernsales.ca 306-561-7784
3 Estevan Steel Reef  Brewers Joe Williamson joe0171@yahoo.com 306-461-3194

Parker Cameron parker.cameron@steelreef.ca
4 Holdfast Knights Kevin Bast k.bast@hotmail.com 306-530-6017
5 Moose Jaw Canucks Darcy MacDonald macdonalddarcy@hotmail.com  

Head Coach Rod Bauck rodbauck@sasktel.net 306-630-8864
6 Regina Blue Jays Brooke Lochbaum tblochbaum@hotmail.com  

Head Coach Luke Piller lukepiller16@gmail.com 306-552-8200
7 Regina Buffalos Justin Eiswirth jeiswirth12@hotmail.com 306-530-3444

Team Manager Teneille Wendel tenneille.wendel@outlook.com

Team Manager Sharla Hordenchuk sharla.hordenchuk@gmail.com

8 Regina White Sox Matt Cohen mcohen@sgi.sk.ca

Manager Leanne Bastock l-bastock@hotmail.com

Head Coach Travis Pool pool.travis@gmail.com 306-551-8981



9 Regina Yankees Gio Sculli g_sculli@hotmail.com  
Head Coach Ben Wilson dr.wilson@sasktel.net 306-209-0793

10 Swift Current 57's Toni Adair presidentscmba@gmail.com 306-741-7381
Head Coach James Jacobson jljacobson350@gmail.com

11 White Butte Broncos Black Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net 306-537-8373
Head Coach Ryan Barnard aabroncosblack11u@gmail.com 306-539-6993

12 White Butte Broncos Blue Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net 306-537-8373
Team Manager Melissa Schmidt melmschmidt@gmail.com 306-535-8635
Head Coach Ryan Galandy gando8181@gmail.com 306-501-1815

2023 11U AAA 11U Director Jason O'Quinn j.oquinn@accesscomm.ca
1 Lumsden Cubs Sheldon Cey 306-539-1016

Team Manager Kristen Attwood attwoods@sasktel.net 306-209-1749
Head Coach James Huck james.b.huck@gmail.com 306-596-4911

2 Regina Expos Steve Linzmayer steve.linzmayer@hotmail.com 306-552-9173
Head Coach Lawnie Skrypnyk Lawnie.Skrypnyk@canadalife.com

3 Regina White Sox Jill Hill jillianhill29@gmail.com
Head Coach Jamie Herauf jamieherauf17@hotmail.com
Assistant Coach Warren Gilroy warren.gilroy@gmail.com

4 Regina Yankees Lisa Kress lisaswhite@hotmail.com

Nathan Kress natekress@hotmail.com
5 Swift Current 57's Tom Christianson tomchristianson@hotmail.com 306-510-8027
6 Weyburn Beavers Shawn Whitrow seymore@myaccess.ca 306-681-6607

Team Manager Stephanie Houim shoium@weyburn.ca 306-681-6607
Head Coach Tyler McMillan tyler_sask@yahoo.ca 306-861-3536

7 White Butte Broncos Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net 306-537-8373
Team Manager Kristin Hacault kristinhacault1@hotmail.com 306-216-2789
Head Coach Randy Longman randolf17@hotmail.com 306-530-3021

8 Yorkton Cardinals Mark Schendel mrschendel@yahoo.ca 306-621-7561
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2023 Girls Director 12U & 14U Ravens Kim Krywulak kkrywulak@sasktel.net 306-539-4156
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Community Team Name Contact Last Name email address Contact number

2023 13U A 13U Director Kelly Sanheim thesanheims@gmail.com
1 Balcarres Broncs Jill Lubachowski Jillhoehn@hotmail.com 306-335-7555
2 Indian Head Rockets Ashley Myrah luce.ashley@hotmail.ca 306-527-8846

Head Coach Ryan Bellamy bells10@msn.com 306-539-2460
3 Lumsden BEARS  Sheldon Cey  306-539-1016

Head Coach Wes Maerz wesleymaerz@sasktel.net 306-638-7779
Assistant Coach Anna McCaig annaelise16@hotmail.com  306-551-5916

4 Lumsden CUBS Cherie Kowalyshyn cheriek@sasktel.net 306-529-8471
Head Coach Gina Jenkins ginajenkins@protonmail.com 306-541-6663

5 Milestone Flyers Donna Frei rdfrei31@hotmail.com 306-551-6112
6 Pense Lions (Tue & Thur) Craig Young jmr.construction@sasktel.net 306-550-6477
7 Quad Town Steelers Kyle Lockert QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-531-6549
 Quad Town Coordinator Sandra Gaetz QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-536-0586

Team Manager Belinda Koop belle2109@hotmail.com 306-861-0488
13U A Head Coach Connie Baumgartner connie.baumgartner19@gmail.com 306-736-7686
Assistant Coach Andy Shooter 306-629-7774

8 Regina Blue Jays Jon Schroeder j_jschroeder@hotmail.com 306-537-1293
Michelle Mauer michellesayshi@hotmail.ca

9 Regina Buffalos Kelly Sanheim thesanheims@gmail.com 13U Director
Assistant Coach Kay Brass kaybrass182023@gmail.com 306-521-2157
Assistant Coach Cynthia Klassen Ryan Shevolup cynthia.j.klassen@gmail.com

connorshaw14@icloud.com
10 Regina White Sox Tyler Butz tybutz@emcoltd.com 306-201-9384

Assistant Coach Jeff Nichols jnicks@myaccess.ca 306-539-2725
11 Regina Ravens Kim Krywulak kkrywulak@sasktel.net 306-775-2255

Head Coach Dwayne Bidyk dwayne.bidyk@dudleyllp.ca 306-537-3498
Team Manager Karen Woloschuk karenwoloschuk26@gmail.com

12 Weyburn Red (House #1) Lisa May lisam_may@yahoo.com
Coach Shawne Daviduk sjdaviduk@hotmail.com 306-536-8513

Coach Devan Haider digguh@d@hotmail.com 306-861-2704
Coach Nathaniel Parisien nathanielparisien01@gmail.com 306-891-4730
Manager Kendra Colbrow jkcolbrow@myaccess.ca 306-861-9447

13 Weyburn Blue (House #2) Shawn Whitrow seymore@myaccess.ca
Coach Adam Loroff twitch132@hotmail.com 306-861-8439
Coach Jordan Chuckry jchucks92@live.ca 306-891-4490
Coach Mike Chuckry mikechuckry@hotmail.com 306-861-2957
Manager Jamie Frank jamiemacdonald18@hotmail.com 306-891-9414



14 White Butte Broncos Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net 306-537-8373
Team Manager Meagan Jackson meganjackson@sasktel.net 306-552-9553
Head Coach Adam van Sabben avansabben@yahoo.ca 204-558-1869

2023 13U AA 13U Director Kelly Sanheim thesanheims@gmail.com
1 Davidson Cardinals Gord McLean goodatwhatido@live.ca 306-734-3193

Manager Jacquie McLean jaqui_33@hotmail.com 306-734-3192
Head Coach Gord McLean goodatwhatido@live.ca 306-734-3193

2 Estevan Brewers Riley Marshall zigmarshall2587@gmail.com 306-457-8228
Head Coach Riley Marshall zigmarshall2587@gmail.com 306-457-8228

3 Lumsden Cubs Amy Ebenal gaebenal@sasktel.net 306-540-9573
Head Coach Tom Buhay tmbuhay@sasktel.net 306-533-2067
Assistant Coach Tyler Hubbard tylerdchubbard@gmail.com

4 Moose Jaw Canucks Huck Craig craig_huck@hotmail.com 306-630-7416
Manager Cortney Lacelle cortney1321@hotmail.com 306-681-7327
Head Coach Cortney Lacelle cortney1321@hotmail.com 306-681-7327

5 Regina Blue Jays Curtis Warnar cwarnar@gmail.com 306-540-8950
Manager Kara Muehmel Kmuehmel@hotmail.com

Manager Kayla Stefan kcallele22@hotmail.com

6 Regina Buffalos Dante De Caria Dante.097@hotmail.com 613-850-5041
pwagner@sgi.sk.ca

7 Regina Expos Shane Gronnerud shane.gronnerud@gmail.com 306-537-3435
8 Regina White Sox Maija Salmon maija_salmon@hotmail.com  

Head Coach Chad Molesky chad.molesky@viterra.com 306-537-4589
Administrato Jason Beaudin  

9 Swift Current 57's Wyatt Harkes wharkes5512@gmail.com 306-741-5512
10 Weyburn Beavers Heather Whitford H.whitford@sasktel.net  

Head Coach Dustin Gerry dustingerry@hotmail.com 306-861-1238
11 White Butte Broncos Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net 306-537-8373

Manager Jennifer Soos 306dimensions@gmail.com 306-537-0244
Head Coach Jason Collie collie@sasktel.net 306-530-9607

2023 13U AAA 13U Director Kelly Sanheim thesanheims@gmail.com
1 Moose Jaw BLACK Dan Glasser glasserdan@gmail.com  
2 Moose Jaw RED  Shane Sowden sowdy36@gmail.com
3 Regina Expos Travis Medloski medloski@hotmail.com

Head Coach James Irving Irving.James1@prairiesouth.ca
4 Regina Padres Krista Schmidt aaapadres@gmail.com

Head Coach Brad Herauf bradleyherauf@me.com



5 Regina White Sox Trevor Weir tweir746@gmail.com
Manager Serena Ward sem451@hotmail.com

6 Swift Current 57's Alanna Getz danalannagetz@hotmail.com  
Head Coach Joe Carnahan joecarnahan@hotmail.com 306-750-9070

7 Weyburn Beavers Lisa May lisam_may@yahoo.com 306-861-5159
Manager Tessa Scrupps trscrupps@gmail.com 306-861-9058
Head Coach Shaun Scrupps sscrupps1@gmail.com 306-861-9051

8 Yorkton Cardinals Matt Poier mattpoier12@gmail.com 306-743-7871
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2023 15U A 15U Director Trevor Weir tweir746@gmail.com
1 Indian Head Rockets Alysha Hoffart alysha_dickie@hotmail.com 306-539-2460

Manager Angje Nagy angiemclean4@hotmail.com 306-695-0771
Head Coach Trevor Williamson twilliamson@dream.ca 306-412-0076

2 Lumsden Cubs Stacey Schmidt stacey_schmidt@hotmail.com  
Justin Lacelle justin_lacelle@yahoo.ca 306-529-8375

3 Milestone Flyers Darren Stephenson darrenwstephenson@hotmail.com 306-737-0725
4 Quad Town Steelers Gold Kyle Lockert QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-531-6549
 Quad Town Coordinator Sandra Gaetz QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-536-0586

Team Manager Cristalee Allan cgallan@sasktel.net 306-537-8305
15U A Head Coach Randy Weisgerber ryweis@xplornet.com 306-541-4527
Assistant Coach Trevor Glas pacos_steak@hotmail.com 306-897-7226

5 Quad Town Steelers Green Kyle Lockert QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-531-6549
 Quad Town Coordinator Sandra Gaetz QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-536-0586

Team Manager Amanda Berube-Schaeffer schaeffer.amanda@hotmail.com 306-531-5190
Head Coach Bob Narkaus narkaus11@gmail.com 306-891-2210
Assistant Coach Marc Berube  marcberube2678@gmail.com 306-641-9914

6 Regina Buffalos James Christopher christopher.rental@yahoo.com  
7 Regina Expos Chris Hutchinson Chris.Hutchinson@real1884.ca  
8 Regina White Sox Ceclia McCormick jim.cec@myaccess.ca  

Head Coach Kristen Nameth-Smith kristennameth@gmail.com
Mike Mezararos a1taxidermy@gmail.com
Brett Wolfer b_adidas_2001@yahoo.com

9 Rouleau Ramblers Chris Faris rouleauball@gmail.com
Manager Amanda Sylvestre mandarin_118@hotmail.com 306-526-4913
Head Coach Brad Wood brad.wood@bjw-cpa.ca



10 Weyburn Jays Joe Kaurmann joeykaufmann605@gmail.com 306-891-5893
Head Coach Joe Kaurmann joeykaufmann605@gmail.com 306-891-5893

11 Weyburn Reds Erin Downing
2023 15U AA 15U Director Trevor Weir tweir746@gmail.com

1 Davidson Cardinals Liza Dahl lizajdahl@gmail.com 306-561-7784
Head Coach Byron Dahl byron.dahl@westernsales.ca

2 Estevan Brewers Joe Williamson joe0171@yahoo.com 306-461-3194
Karl McKenzie karl.mckenzie@dnow.com

3 Lumsden 15U AA Cubs Kaelene Hansen skhansen@sasktel.net 306-731-7652
Head Coad Riley Ruhr rileyruhrrr@hotmail.com 306-535-1887

4 Melville Millionaires Murray Kittelson kittelson220@gmail.com 306-748-0010
5 Moose Jaw Canucks Huck Craig craig_huck@hotmail.com 306-630-7416

Head Coach Randy Larose trlarose@sasktel.net
6 Regina Blue Jays Brandi Baptist momb09123@gmail.com  

Head Coach Lyle Bateman lyle.cris@sasktel.net 306-570-6026

8 Regina Expos Matthew Vaughan matthew.vaughan3474@gmail.com 306-520-3474
Manager Tanya McPeek mcpeekfam@gmail.com

7 Regina White Sox Jason Foster jkf494949@gmail.com 306-570-2749
Manager Carolyn O'Quinn ckirchner@accesscomm.ca
Tournament/CommunicationsHeidi Wesling heidi.wesling@tourismsask.com
Assistant Coach Rob Stevenson rstevenson@sasktel.net
Assistant Coach James Puetz jkpuetz@accesscomm.ca  
Assistant Coach Ashley Wesling ashley.wesling@mapleleaf.com

9 Weyburn 15U AA Beavers Joe Kaufmann joeykaufmann605@gmail.com 306-891-5893
Head Coad Devin Furguson d_furgason@hotmail.com 306-891-6615

10 White Butte Broncos Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net 306-537-8373
Manager Lindsey Taggart ltaggart@sasktel.net 306-519-3696
Head Coach Jean-Guy Boudreau jboudreau@brandt.ca 306-540-4943

broncosbaseball13@gmail.com

2023 SPBL 15U AAA 15U Director Trevor Weir tweir746@gmail.com
1 Regina Athletics Mike Ruecker rueckerm@sasktel.net
2 Regina White Sox Kelly Sanheim thesanheims@gmail.com
3 Regina Wolfpack  clarke.huber@viterra.com

Kelly Newman kd.newman@sasktel.net
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2023 18U A 18U Director Steve Klippenstein stevek@captive.ca
18U Director Jesse Pentz jesse.pentz@gmail.com

1 Milestone Flyers Corrine Wiens wienshome@sasktel.net 306-540-4898
Head Coach Chance Olsen olsenchance@gmail.com 306-502-2586

2 Notre Dame Hounds Jonathan Matity j.matity@notredame.ca
3 Quad Town Steelers Kyle Lockert QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-531-6549

Coordintaor Sandra Gaetz QuadTownMinorBall@outlook.com 306-536-0586
Manager Pam Poissant p.poissant@sasktel.net 306-530-7902
18U A Head Coach Marc Berube marcberube2678@gmail.com 306-641-9914
Assistant Coach Calvin Kress calvinkress15@outlook.com 306-550-6243

4 Radville Red Sox Ethan Woitas ethan_woitas@hotmail.com 306-869-8216
5 Regina Buffalos Dallas Versey dw22veysey@gmail.com 306-80-75649

306-519-8202
6 Regina Dodgers Kelly Sitter Ksitter@sasktel.net 306-535-9875
7 Regina White Sox Brad Aasen bradaasen@sasktel.net  
8 Southey Eagles James Orthner jamorth@sasktel.net 306-533-2221
9 Weyburn Beavers Jamie Godlonton jamie.godlonton@sasktel.net 403-519-1479

Head Coach Jen Hicks jenhicks79@gmail.com 306-861-1038
10 Weyburn Warhawks Jamie Godlonton jamie.godlonton@sasktel.net 403-519-1479
 Head Coach Jason Ling jay.ling1244@gmail.com 306-861-8874

11 White Butte Broncos Shelley Stamm s.stamm@sasktel.net
Head Coach Wade McAmmond nwmcammond@gmail.com

2023 18U AA 18U Director Steve Klippenstein stevek@captive.ca
18U Director Jesse Pentz jesse.pentz@gmail.com

1 Regina Blue Jays Dean Moulding info@callieclub.com 306-533-9951
2 Regina Buffalos Harley McEwen therat14@hotmail.ca
3 Regina Pacers John Aston j.aston@atob.ca
4 Regina White Sox Mike Weatherald mike.w@sasktel.net 306-537-1746

2023 18U AAA 18U Director Steve Klippenstein stevek@captive.ca
18U Director Jesse Pentz jesse.pentz@gmail.com

1 Regina Athletics Luke Lubiniecki luke.luber@hotmail.com 306-519-1581
2 Regina White Sox Rob Thomson rbthomson@sasktel.net 306-535-9895
3 Regina Wolfpack Jay Vollet jvollet@sasktel.net 306-529-8255


